学生フォーミュラ日本大会 2020 公式通知 No. 4

2020 Formula SAE Japan Official Announcement No.4

Date: April 7, 2020

Board of Formula SAE Japan

Chairperson:

葛巻清吾

Executive Committee

Chairperson: 中澤反高

Cancellation of 2020 FSAE Japan due to COVID-19 (coronavirus disease 2019)

Because of the COVID-19 (coronavirus disease 2019) and the social situation around it, **the 2020 Formula SAE Japan is cancelled.** The safety and health of team members and the people around them matter the most. This is a very sad situation but a necessary decision to prioritize safety and health. We all have to look out for each other and save lives first every way we can get through.

For the 2021 Formula SAE Japan, the basic policy and outline are still under consideration. Some time is needed to make sure all aspects better. Details for that will be informed on the official website as soon as possible.

We hope everything goes well and will all be back together next time.

At the moment, the settled matters are as follows.

- 1. Any alternative event that scores or ranks teams will not be held.
- 2. Registration fees of 2020 Formula SAE Japan will be refunded to all teams.
- 3. For the submitted SES, ESF, and FMEA, feedback will be given after judging. No further submission or re-submission will be accepted.

Thank you.

Formula SAE Japan Office

Society of Automotive Engineers of Japan, Inc. (JSAE)

Mail: formula@jsae.or.jp